Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Al-Hakam, probably the best scholar among Moslem caliphs, personally........ several of
these books.

In more than one sense he initiated the movement

The older boy (Ubdul Rehman)gained the opposite bank.

al Hakam, Abd al Rahman's successor, was himself a................ and patronized learning.
IN e he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the
Abbasid Caliph

He heededthe reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.

To his villa, he brought water and introduced and introduced exotic plants.

Two years before his death in 788 Abd-al-Rahman founded the great of
Cordova

The Abbasid Caliph in Baghdad appointed a governor of sapin to his rule

In Spain, he intiatedan intellectual movement (of ideas and studies)

Abd al Rehman, afoot, friendless and penniless made his way to ............ and ound one
friend there.

All this when in Christian .... only the rudiments of learning were known.

The Umayyad dynasty in Damascus was overthrown by the ............ family

In 750 the Ummayyed dynasty was overthrown by the Abbasid family.

Abd al Rehman developed a well disciplined, highly trained army of........... or more Berbers.

Answers Choice

Used

Sold
Destroyed
Tore

instruction
intellectual
fluctual
structural

Found

Reached
Obtained
Touched

Warrior
Builder

Scholar
Painter

773
873
973
1073

Heart

Listened to
Acknowledged
Paid attension to

COWP» DOWr DOWP» DOWP» DOU» DOW>

New
Latest
Modern
Foreign

oowm»

church
mosque
tomb
palace

Contact
Accept

Context
Contest

ow» CDow

Began

. Introduced

. Established

. Developed or promoted

. Indonesia

. Palestine
Samarkand
Lahore

Asia
Africa
America
Europe

UOWPF TUOowWP UOWr

Mamulk
Mughal

Abbasid
Saljoq

. Set or rules

. Family lines of rules
. Set of kings
. Series of kings

. 20,000
. 25,000
. 40,000
. 30,000

DOW» UOW P> TOWP



16

17

18

19

20

Among the very few who was a youth of twenty Abd-ul-Rehman

The third Abd-al-Rahman was a man when he took office

Dutch scholar Dozy declared that nearly everyone could............... and write.

The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their tidies filling a catalogue
Of e volumes.

To his villa he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and

pemegranates

A. Was killed
B. Was banished

D. Was imprisoned
A. old

B. invalid

C. infant

A. Sing

C. Sew
D. Cook

A. ten

C. Five
D. Twenty two

A. exorcist
B. erratic
C. systematic



