

English FA Part 2 Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Al-Hakam, probably the best scholar among Moslem caliphs, personally several of these books.	A. Used B. Sold C. Destroyed D. Tore
2	In more than one sense he initiated the movement	A. instruction B. intellectual C. fluctual D. structural
3	The older boy (Ubdul Rehman) <u>gained</u> the opposite bank.	A. Found B. Reached C. Obtained D. Touched
4	al Hakam, Abd al Rahman's successor, was himself a and patronized learning.	A. Warrior B. Builder C. Scholar D. Painter
5	Inhe discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid Caliph	A. 773 B. 873 C. 973 D. 1073
6	He <u>heeded</u> the reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.	A. Heart B. Listened to C. Acknowledged D. Paid attension to
7	To his villa, he brought water and introduced and introduced exotic plants.	A. New B. Latest C. Modern D. Foreign
8	Two years before his death in 788 Abd-al-Rahman founded the great of Cordova	A. church B. mosque C. tomb D. palace
9	The Abbasid Caliph in Baghdad appointed a governor of sapin to his rule	A. Contact B. Accept C. Context D. Contest
10	In Spain, he intiated an intellectual movement (of ideas and studies)	A. Began B. Introduced C. Established D. Developed or promoted
11	Abd al Rehman, afoot, friendless and penniless made his way to and ound one friend there.	A. Indonesia B. Palestine C. Samarkand D. Lahore
12	All this when in Christian only the rudiments of learning were known.	A. Asia B. Africa C. America D. Europe
13	The Umayyad dynasty in Damascus was overthrown by the family	A. Mamulk B. Mughal C. Abbasid D. Saljoq
14	In 750 the Ummayyed <u>dynasty</u> was overthrown by the Abbasid family.	A. Set or rules B. Family lines of rules C. Set of kings D. Series of kings
15	Abd al Rehman developed a well disciplined, highly trained army of or more Berbers.	A. 20,000 B. 25,000 C. 40,000 D. 30,000

16	Among the very few who was a youth of twenty Abd-ul-Rehman	A. Was killed B. Was banished C. Escaped D. Was imprisoned
17	The third Abd-al-Rahman was a man when he took office	A. old B. invalid C. infant D. young
18	Dutch scholar Dozy declared that nearly everyone could and write.	A. Sing B. Read C. Sew D. Cook
19	The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their tidies filling a catalogue of volumes.	A. ten B. Forty four C. Five D. Twenty two
20	To his villa he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and pemegranates	A. exorcist B. erratic C. systematic D. exotic